# NOTICE OF COMPLETION

El Dorado County, Department of Transportation (Owner)

PROJECT NAME: Runway 5-23 Lighting Rehabilitation (Phase II) Replacement of VASI with New 2-Box PAPI – Runway 5-23	PROJECT NUMBER: 93120	April 30, 2009
DESCRIPTION OF THE PROJECT: The work to be done is shown on the Plans, and generally consists of, but is not limit 23 lighting rehabilitation, removal of existing stake-mounted runway lights, installat wiring, installation of L-867 Size E pull box, and installation of 10kW 6.6 amp. Reg or Special Provisions shall be performed, constructed or installed.	tion of new medium intensity runway edge lights, install	ation of 100-watt transformers, electrical duct and
LOCATION OF PROJECT: Placerville Airport in El Dorado County. PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT TO WHICH THIS NOTICE APPLIES:		
All work specified in the Contract.		
CONTRACTOR'S NAME:  Cindy Bales Engineering, Inc.	CONTRACT DATE: September 2, 2008	NAME OF SURETIES: Maloney & Associates Escondido CA
The work performed under this contract has been inspected the Project (or specified part of the Project, as indicated a completed on the above date.		
DEFINITION OF Completion of the work shall mean substantial completion substantial completion of a project is the date when the condocuments, as modified by any change orders agreed to be specified area of the project for the use of which it was in	onstruction is sufficiently completed, by the parties, so that the Owner can or	in accordance with the contract
A tentative list of items to be completed or corrected is appetitem on it does not alter the responsibility of the Contractor items shall be completed by the Contractor within 60 waive any and all claims to all monies withheld by the Contractor within 10 waive any and all claims to all monies withheld by the Contractor within 10 waive any and all claims to all monies withheld by the Contractor within 10 waive any and all claims to all monies withheld by the Contractor within 10 waive any and all claims to all monies withheld by the Contractor within 10 waive any and all claims to all monies withheld by the Contractor within 10 waive any and all claims to all monies withheld by the Contractor within 10 waive any and all claims to all monies withheld by the Contractor within 10 waive any and all claims to all monies withheld by the Contractor within 10 waive any and all claims to all monies withheld by the Contractor within 10 waive any and all claims to all monies withheld by the Contractor within 10 waive any and all claims to all monies withheld by the Contractor within 10 waive any and all claims to all monies withheld by the Contractor within 10 waive any and all claims to all monies withheld by the Contractor within 10 waive any and all claims to all monies withheld by the Contractor within 10 waive any and all claims to all monies withheld by the Contractor within 10 waive any and all claims to all monies withheld by the Contractor within 10 waive any and all claims to all monies withheld by the Contractor within 10 waive any and all claims to all monies withheld by the Contractor within 10 waive any and all claims to all monies withheld waive any all waive any and all claims to all waive any all waive a	to complete all the Work in accordance  Days of Substantial Completion; otl	with the contract documents. These herwise the Contractor does hereby
The Contractor hereby accepts the above Notice of Completion Contractor Authorized Representative Date	etion.  TITLE	
The Owner accepts the Project or specified area of the Project or specified area of the Project at (time)		assume full possession of the (date).
ATTEST: Suzanne Allen de Sanchez Clerk of the Board of Supervisors		
DEPUTY CLERK DATE	CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF SUPERV	VISORS, EL DORADO COUNTY DATE

## **ATTACHMENT "A"**

- RUNWAY 5-23 LIGHTING REHABILITATION (PHASE II) REPLACEMENT OF VASI WITH NEW 2 BOX PAPI RUNWAY 5-23
- COUNTY CONTRACT NO. GS-08-1019
- NOTICE OF COMPLETION:
- April 30, 2009

#### CONTRACTOR:

CINDY BALES ENGEERING INC.

#### ALL ITEMS COMPLETED.

The undersigned certifies that he is Director of Transportation of the County of El Dorado, State of California, that he is informed by the Engineer representing El Dorado County that the foregoing is true and correct, and that he believes the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated at Placerville, California, this 29 Day of Jane, 2009.

James W. Ware, P.E. Director of Transportation

09-0887.B.1.2

Runway 5-23 Lighting Rehabilitation (Phase II)
Replacement of VASI with New 2-Box PAPI – Runway 5-23
Placerville Airport
Contract No. GS-08-1019
Proposed Final Pay Estimate

Date: April 22, 2009

### **ACCEPTANCE STATEMENT**

Dated: <u>June 12, 2009</u>

I have examined the quantities on the contract items and amounts indicated as payment of extra work and deductions on the Proposed Final Estimate dated April 22, 2009. I agree to accept the total of \$ 158,084.50 as indicated, as the total amount earned for all work performed on the above contract, except as may be indicated below:

Exception (check one)	Approved by Contractor:	
[v] None	Cindy Bales Engineering Inc.	
[ ] As indicated per attached letter	By: ( udiffale)	
Dated:	Title: Free	
	Date: 6/23/09	